
Lebanon School Dist R-III Dated : 10/3/2018   2018-2019
224 W Commercial Street    Time : 15:26   Page 1
Lebanon,  MO 65536

All Revenue Accounts - Board Revenue by Object September 2018

Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Working
Budget

% Realized
Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

G R A N D  T O T A L 2,900,949.05 7,018,870.24 47,334,190.00 14.83 2,234,894.22 6,548,015.49

OBJECT 5111 TOTAL CURRENT TAXES 0.00 0.00 11,336,327.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5112 TOTAL DELINQUENT TAXES 61,359.87 206,411.01 1,188,381.00 17.37 58,282.84 178,407.64

OBJECT 5113 TOTAL PROPOSITION C   (SALES TAX) 351,951.11 1,068,761.64 4,346,728.00 24.59 294,239.09 1,039,610.98

OBJECT 5114 TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 0.00 0.00 31,563.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5115 TOTAL M M SURTAX 1,208.90 2,899.44 601,000.00 0.48 1,304.41 3,705.70

OBJECT 5121 TOTAL REG DAY TUITION (K-12) 500.00 500.00 6,821.00 7.33 455.88 3,655.88

OBJECT 5141 TOTAL EARNINGS FROM TEMP DEPOSITS 2,795.06 9,428.80 35,500.00 26.56 2,754.76 9,114.43

OBJECT 5142 TOTAL ACCRUED INTEREST ON BONDS SOLD 455.96 1,599.08 3,000.00 53.30 663.92 2,186.93

OBJECT 5151 TOTAL Object Description Not Found 40,179.06 105,523.11 437,280.00 24.13 37,748.71 113,806.33

OBJECT 5165 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  ( NON PROGRAM) 25,146.12 41,638.18 240,903.00 17.28 24,929.85 38,801.30

OBJECT 5171 TOTAL ATHLETIC GATE RECEIPTS 102,221.26 164,854.23 935,000.00 17.63 146,376.74 208,708.52

OBJECT 5191 TOTAL RENTALS 1,267.20 2,534.40 8,427.00 30.07 700.00 700.00

OBJECT 5192 TOTAL STADIUM DONATIONS 5,000.00 7,000.00 4,735.00 147.84 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5198 TOTAL MISC LOCAL REVENUE -16.00 2,072.38 17,380.00 11.92 4,033.00 5,221.91

OBJECT 5211 TOTAL FINES ESCHEATS OVERPLUS ETC 1,980.89 115,519.61 225,000.00 51.34 0.00 110,801.59

OBJECT 5221 TOTAL RR AND UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 514,956.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5311 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA 1,300,500.00 3,266,003.00 17,198,390.00 18.99 1,099,598.00 5,747,081.00

OBJECT 5312 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION (STATE AID) 38,405.00 115,216.00 415,000.00 27.76 32,626.00 97,876.00

OBJECT 5314 TOTAL ECSE STATE 0.00 0.00 1,025,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5319 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - CT FUND 137,432.12 373,498.51 1,616,629.00 23.10 121,825.04 370,415.99

OBJECT 5324 TOTAL EDUC & SCREENING/PAT 0.00 0.00 65,321.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5326 TOTAL LTCC-PLTW 0.00 0.00 22,342.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5332 TOTAL VOC TECH AIDE  (STATE) 0.00 0.00 393,213.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5333 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  (STATE) 0.00 0.00 18,897.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5359 TOTAL VO TECH ENHANCEMENT GRANT 0.00 0.00 277,063.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5381 TOTAL EXTRAORDINARY COSTS - SP ED 0.00 0.00 623,371.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5397 TOTAL OTHER REVENUE (DUAL CREDIT) 0.00 0.00 31,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5412 TOTAL MEDICAID 47,110.85 47,136.69 93,000.00 50.68 36,111.91 36,111.91

OBJECT 5421 TOTAL VOC EDUCATION, SPECIAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 7,954.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5427 TOTAL VOC EDUCATION BASIC GRANT 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 31,612.36 31,612.36

OBJECT 5437 TOTAL SPECIAL ED SWIS 0.00 0.00 45,855.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5441 TOTAL IND WITH DISIBILITY ACT (IDEA) 0.00 0.00 788,315.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5442 TOTAL ECSE FEDERAL 0.00 0.00 119,633.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5445 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE (FEDERAL) 92,877.00 92,877.00 1,226,065.00 7.58 80,469.78 80,469.78

OBJECT 5446 TOTAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 43,644.75 43,644.75 519,470.00 8.40 35,886.93 35,886.93

OBJECT 5451 TOTAL TITLE I ESEA 366,661.20 366,661.20 1,136,414.00 32.26 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5461 TOTAL TITLE IV.A 2,516.04 2,516.04 9,340.00 26.94 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5465 TOTAL TITLE II .A 46,803.40 46,803.40 155,833.00 30.03 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5472 TOTAL School Age Community 0.00 16,462.95 24,442.00 67.36 0.00 4,934.00

OBJECT 5481 TOTAL SUMMER FOOD SER PROGRAM 0.00 88,795.36 100,284.00 88.54 0.00 100,284.31

OBJECT 5492 TOTAL TITLE VI.B 14,538.83 14,538.83 91,360.00 15.91 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5497 TOTAL COMP SCH REFORM GRANT 0.00 508.20 0.00 0.00 231.00

OBJECT 5631 TOTAL INSURANCE RECOVERY 566.43 566.43 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5651 TOTAL SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5691 TOTAL BOND TEMPORARY DIRECT DEPOSIT 157,844.00 714,898.00 0.00 225,275.00 -1,771,609.00

OBJECT 5810 TOTAL TUITION OTHER SCHOOLS 0.00 0.00 991,798.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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OBJECT 5811 TOTAL TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS 58,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 50.00 0.00 100,000.00

OBJECT 5820 TOTAL VOCATIONAL TUITION 0.00 0.00 105,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


